0: 00 ==	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 0 2 5 1 1	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard S. CHOMIK; Rosemary KNUTH; Caryl YEAGER; Mark YOHO 7-25-37	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 300 Nyala Farms Road
Other 06/10/2003 Execution Date:	City: Westport State: CT Zip: 06880 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/418,895 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. MOORE Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:_Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 1600 Tysons Boulevard City:_McLeanState:_VA_Zip:_22102	8. Deposit account number: 03-3975
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Steven J. Moore (Reg. No. 35,959) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date or sheet, ettachments, and documents: 5

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014311 FRAME: 0641

Attorney Docket No.: PLA-103(US)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Richard S. CHOMIK

7 Sycamore Road Middlesex, New Jersey 08846

Caryl YEAGER

23 Crestview Avenue Madison, New Jersey 07947

Rosemary KNUTH

30 Hughes Street Congers, New York 10920

Mark YOHO

9114 Lake in the Woods Trail Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023

(hereinafter "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

ODOR TRANSMISSION-RESISTANT POLYMERIC FILM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 17, 2003</u>, as United States Patent Application No. [<u>To be Assigned</u>], do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.

300 Nyala Farms Road Westport, CT 06880

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned

110155233v1

PATENT REEL: 014311 FRAME: 0642 Attorney Docket No.: PLA-103(US)

relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures below.	
Signature of first inventor:	Richard S. CHOM/K
	Date: 5 12 03
Witness: Kliver Kandoff	•
Witness:	
Signature of second inventor:	Rosemary KNUTH
	Date:
Witness: Melisa Sance Witness: Lian Ruccards	
Witness: Liace Cuccaral.	100
Signature of third inventor:	
	Caryl YEAGER Date: 5-27-63
Witness: Melissa Sand Witness: LiaceRucaidi	A n
Witness: Lacekucaidi	M/M
Signature of fourth inventor:	Mark YOHO
	Date: Le (10/05)
Witness:	
Witness:	
110155233v1	2-

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014311 FRAME: 0643